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主辦機構 : 

中國香港游泳總會 

Organized by: 
Hong Kong China Swimming Association 

 

  

資助機構 : 

康樂及文化事務署 

Subvented by: 
Leisure and Cultural Services Department 

 

 



Date/日期:
Time/時間:
Venue/場地:

9:30

Time
8:00 Training

 練習

10:00 Event 1 Women's 1M Springboard
項目一 女子組一米板

10:30 Event 2 Men's 3M Springboard
項目二 男子三米板

11:10 Event 3 Women's 3M Springboard
項目三 女子組三米板

11:40 Event 4 Men's 1M Springboard
項目四 男子組一米板

12:15 Prize Presentation 
頒獎典禮

End of the Competition
比賽完結

*Estimated Start Time 
*預計開始時間

Judges Meeting/裁判會議:

Note: Only divers who are participating in the upcoming event are entitled to train with 
          Competition Springboard or Platform 20 minutes before the start of each event
備註: 運動員只可在所參與的比賽項目前二十分鐘，於比賽跳板或跳台進行練習

Kowloon Park Swimming Pool - Diving Pool

Hong Kong China Swimming Association
中國香港游泳總會

Hong Kong Novice Diving Championships 2026
二零二六年香港新秀跳水錦標賽

(Organized by HKGSA & Subvented by LCSD)
(中國香港游泳總會主辦，康樂及文化事務署資助)

九龍公園游泳池 - 跳水池

Programme/ 程序

29/3/2026 (Sun/星期日)
08:00-13:30 (Sun/星期日)



KPSP

29 March, 2026

Hong Kong Novice Diving Championship 2026

Detailed Results

HKG

7.0.7.6

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Ev 1 Women's 1M Springboard

GENG Jiayue -- CES #54177 @P1

101B 1 1.3 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 42.10  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0   14.5 24.65 66.75  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 90.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

LIOW Kimi Feng Min (2014) -- *CU / *CU 2

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 44.15  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 2.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 17.60 61.75  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 27.20 88.95  Reverse Dive

TSUI Wai Hei Cora (2015) -- FDL / FDL #54175 IAZ3

101A 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 22.95 40.45  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 3.5 4.0 2.5 5.0   11.5 20.70 61.15  Back Dive ½ Twist

401C 1 1.4 2.5 2.5 1.0 2.5 3.0   7.5 10.50 71.65  Inward Dive

CHENG Ho Yan (2002) -- FDL / FDL 4

101A 1 1.4 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5   9.5 13.30 13.30  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.0 2.5 1.5 3.0 4.0   8.5 11.90 25.20  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 4.5   9.5 17.10 42.30  Back Dive ½ Twist

201A 1 1.7 3.5 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0   6.0 10.20 52.50  Back Dive

SU Xin (1986) -- *LD / *LD 5

101C 1 1.2 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 13.80 13.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 12.60 26.40  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 2.0 1.0 1.0 0.0 1.5   3.5 5.95 32.35  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 0.5   7.5 12.00 44.35  Reverse Dive

LEUNG Wing Yin Tiffany (1998) -- #GS / #GS 6

101B 1 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 14.25 14.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 2.5 1.5 2.0 1.5   6.0 9.00 23.25  Back Dive

102C 1 1.4 2.5 1.0 1.0 0.5 1.5   3.5 4.90 28.15  Forward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Ev 2 Men's 3M Springboard

YANG Anlim (1996) -- AQS / AQS 1

101B 3 1.5 1.5 0.5 1.5 0.5 0.5   2.5 3.75 3.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 20.30 24.05  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 3.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 25.20 49.25  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 2.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 74.90  Reverse Dive

5211A 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 26.00 100.90  Back Dive ½ Twist

MAK Yau Heng (1997) -- *LD / *LD 2

101B 3 1.5 4.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 13.50 13.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 17.50 31.00  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 29.45 60.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 23.10 83.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

202A 3 1.8 4.0 2.0 2.5 1.0 0.5   5.5 9.90 93.45  Back Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Ev 2 Men's 3M Springboard

LEUNG Hin Lap (1998) -- *LD / *LD 3

101C 3 1.4 4.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 4.0   9.5 13.30 13.30  Forward Dive

201A 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 2.0 2.5 3.0   8.5 16.15 29.45  Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 14.30 43.75  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 1.5 2.5 3.0   9.0 16.20 59.95  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 4.0 3.5   10.0 15.00 74.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Ev 3 Women's 3M Springboard

GENG Jiayue -- CES #54177 @P1

101B 3 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 3.0   15.5 21.70 42.70  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 3.5   10.0 20.00 62.70  Back Dive ½ Twist

201A 3 1.9 3.0 4.0 2.5 2.5 1.5   8.0 15.20 77.90  Back Dive

CHENG Ho Yan (2002) -- FDL / FDL 2

101A 3 1.6 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0   7.5 12.00 12.00  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 1.5 2.5 2.0 1.5 2.5   6.0 7.80 19.80  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 2.5 3.0 1.5 1.5 3.5   7.0 14.00 33.80  Back Dive ½ Twist

201A 3 1.9 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.5 0.95 34.75  Back Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Ev 4 Men's 1M Springboard

MAK Yau Heng (1997) -- *LD / *LD 1

101B 1 1.3 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5   1.5 1.95 1.95  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 3.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.5   8.5 12.75 14.70  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 49.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.5   7.5 16.50 66.40  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.0 2.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   11.0 22.00 88.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

YANG Anlim (1996) -- AQS / AQS 2

101B 1 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   12.5 16.25 16.25  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 19.50 35.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 58.15  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 1.5   7.5 12.75 70.90  Reverse Dive

102C 1 1.4 2.5 1.0 3.0 2.0 3.0   7.5 10.50 81.40  Forward Somersault

LEUNG Hin Lap (1998) -- *LD / *LD 3

101C 1 1.2 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 2.5   9.0 15.30 29.70  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.0   11.0 15.40 45.10  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 3.0 2.0 1.5 2.0   6.5 10.40 55.50  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.0 1.5 2.5 3.5 3.5   9.0 14.40 69.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

HUI Jing Jun Cason (2014) -- #GS / #GS 4

101C 1 1.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5   9.0 10.80 10.80  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 18.70 29.50  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 19.60 49.10  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 1.5 3.5 2.0 1.5 2.0   5.5 7.70 56.80  Forward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5   7.5 11.25 68.05  Back Somersault

SUNG Chun Yin (2016) -- FDL / FDL 5

101A 1 1.4 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.5 14.70 14.70  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 18.70 33.40  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 1.5 3.0 1.5 1.5 0.0   4.5 8.10 41.50  Back Dive ½ Twist

401C 1 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 41.50 1Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.0 0.5   3.0 4.20 45.70  Forward Somersault
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